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LIS PENDENS NOTICE

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS
MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT ~ FIRST DISTRICT

BRM1-40 667

Plaintiff, NO, $3 OO
.
-v5- John Kirkwood Fl Li NG

Columbia National Barkof Chicapgo Harla Boablch |
] i 2600 W ‘ 836 Louth Loomis

250 Horth Harlem Avenuo 000 West lLowa . o 3¢ Lo ) '

?‘hicago [1linols 60650 Chicago, Llllnois 60622-4576 Chicage, 1llincls  GOOOY

192 y - ¥

TR 2205

CITY QOF CHICAGO,
A Municipal Corporation,

Defendant (s)

* % x REFER TO ATTACHED ADDENDUM CF DEFENDANTS * * =

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that the
above entitled cause wes filed.ﬁhW?f]ﬁinre court on

the day (o4 19% tor
violations of the Chicago Wiilding and Housing Code,
and is now pending in said coupt and that the property
affected by said cause is locatzd at :he following
address: 2040 Weest Towa

lst Ploor Ifront

and described as follows: SiE APTACHED TI704 SEARCH SHEET

* * * REFER TO ATTACHED ADDENDUM v * *

_ Kelley R. Welsh -7
Corporation Cou/§é1

City of Chidagp="”
3y: /;/ /4’{%’%/‘7—7’1'/

T >

A;siaféht Corporation Counsel
180 N. LaSalle St. Suite 501
Chicago, Illinois 60601

or

Deposit in box no.

Recorders Office
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IN THE CIRCUIT COUNT OF CO0K C‘OUNTY ILLINOIS®
MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT — FINBT DISTIICT

GITY OF CHICAGO, a municipul

Carporallon,
Plaintift

Vs,
Columbia National Bank of Chicago
5250 North Harlem Avenue
Chicago, Illinois 60656
TR 220%

GEMI 400667

AMOUNT CLAIMED $ 600.00

Maria Babich

2600 West Iowa

Chlcago, Illinoig 60622-4%76 filk: 2600 West fowa
Lat Floor l'ront

John Klrkwoaod

836 South Loomid

Chlcapo, Illinofo” 0607

e o et Tt st e et s e’ e e st T v ‘g o e ot it i i i

Delendant

COMPLAINT FOR EQUITABL”. AND OTHER RELIEF

NOW COMES THE PLAINTIEF, CITY OF CHIGAG(G, £ MUNICIPAL CORPORATION BY _ Kelley I,
Welsh ACTING CORPORATION COUNSEL, AND SAYS AS FOLLOWS:

COUNT A1

1. THAT WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF SAID CITY THERZHT A PARCEL OF
REALESTATE LEGALLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS,

The E 12 fect of Lot 31 and Lol 32 {except LM‘ W T feet) in Block 2 i%) ston's
Subdivision of the NE% of the SW % of the SE % &1 Section 1, Township WY, North
Range 13, East of the Third Princlpal Moridian, {excepl the N 23 feet Bﬁd Lhe
33 feet) in Cook County, 1llinois. Lﬂ

261 B z - at o -
COMMONLY KNOWN s 2040 West Towa - 1st Ploor Front 2. 23

AND THAT LOCATED THEREON IS _Three-Story _ord. with 6 dwelling units and Susoment.

2, THAT AT ALL TIMES PERTINENT THERETO THE FOLLOWING NAMED
DEFENDANTS

Columbia Hational Bank of Chicago TR# 2205
Maria Babich
John Kirkwood

QOWNED, MAINTAIHE(, ORERATED, GOLLEGTED NENIS FOR CH BAD AN INTEREST
IN THE SAID PHOPEHTY ON THE DATE(S) HEREINAFTER SET FORTH,

Law-Housing No. 2
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IN THE CIRCU'T GOURT OF COOK COUNTY lLLlI"OlS ‘ ; /
MUNICIPAL DEPARTMENT — FIRGT DISTACT

GITY OF CHIGAGO, a municipal

Corporatlon,
Plalntit

SZMI~-400667

VS,
Columbia National Bank of Chicago

5250 North Harlem Avenue NO.
Chicapo, Illinols  GUGYE
TR 2205
AMDUNT CLAIMEDS __ 600,00

Marla Babich
2640 Weat Iowa
Chicago, Illirais G0G22-4570 RE: 2640 West Iowa
lat Floor front
John Kirkwood
1 836 South Loomisn

Chicago, Illlinoig “0uGny

B L N i SNy

L Dolendant

COMPLAINT FOR EQUITABL”: AND OTHER RELIEF

NOW GOMES THE PLAINTIEF, CITY OF GHICAGD. 4 MUNICIPAL CORPORATION BY _ Kelley I,
Welsh  ACTING CORPORATION COUNSEL, AND GAYS AS FOLLOWS:

COUNT 1

1. THAT WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF SAID CITY THEPe IX, A PARGEL OF
REAL ESTATE LEGALLY OESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS.,

The B 12 lect of Lot 31 and Lot 32 (except the & 7 feet} in Bluck 2 In Kaston's
Subdivision of the NE% of the SW % of the SE % of Section 1, Township 39, Worth
Range 13, BEuasb of the Third Principal Meridlan (excrnt Lhc N 33 leet and Lhe
33 feet) in Cook County, Illinois.

%
! a5t 1 ¢ - - 5 - =
COMMONLY KNOWN AS .. 2610 West lowa - lst Floor Front X E;
AND THAT LOCATED THEREON 1S __Threg-Story ord. with 6 dwelling units and Gastment, v
T~
2. THAT AT ALL TIMES PERTINENT THERETO THE FOLLOWING NAMED U\
DEFENDANTS ‘.b
w}

Columbia National Bank of Chicago ''R# 2205
Maria Babich
John Kirkwood

OWHNED, MAINTAINED, OPERATED, COLLECTED HENTS FOR OR HAD AN INTEREST
IN THE SAID PROPERTY UN THE DATE(S) HEREINAFTER SET FORTH,

Law-Housing No, 2
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3. That on or about October 1, 1990 and on numerous other
occasions the following violations of the Municipal Code of Chicago existed in said
property and said violations have not been corrected:

#1LOL045

The Lot Floor Froul ab Aporument 2600 West Jowa has delcellve
lead-bearing paint f'ound in the following locatlons:

Too HALL CLOGEY = Cobllug,

Ty BEDROOM 1 = kxberdor window o131 & trlm on Lhe cast wall,
3. BEDROOM g2 - Ceillng.
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f, That is the duly uppuintvd Lumulusiuncr uf thv Department of
Health for the City ot Chicago, and as such, and through reports of Envircnmental Lead

Inspectors of the Oepartment of Health of said City of Chicago, he or the undersigned has
knowledge of the facts stated in this Complaint,

5. That this proceeding is brought pursuant to the provisions of the Municipal Code

of Chicago, and of Chapter 24, Section 11-31-1, 11-31-2 and 11-13-15 of the I11inois
Revised Statutes, as amended.

Wherefore, Plaintiff prays for a fine agalnst the Defendant, other than the De-
fendants whose only interest in the property is by virtue of Security interests or liens
therein, in the said amount indicated on the heading of the Complaint for each day said
violations have existed and/or exist, except as to violations of Section 39-13 of the

Municipal Code of Thicago, for which violations, Plaintiff prays for a fine against all
Defendants.

COUNT 11

As a second and further.cause of action the Plaintiff, City of Chicago, a Municipal
Corporation:

I-5 Realleges the allegations of-puragraphs one through five of Count 1 as paraygraphs
[ through 5 of Count I and further aileqes.

6. That the levying of a fine is nnt_ an adequate remedy for the abatement of a nuisance
and that it is necessary that a fenporary/»ad permanent injunction issue and a receiver be
appointed to bring subject property into compliance with the Municipal Code of Chicago.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff prays:

a. For a temporary and permanent injunction regquiving the defendants to correct the
said violations and to restrain future violations peruajently.

b, For thg appointment of a receiver, 1f necessary, to currect the conditions alleged

in the Complaint with the full powers of receivership includisg the right to issue and sell
receiver's certificates.

C

R}

For such other and further relief as may be necessary in tha' premises and which the
court shall deem necessary.

d. For reasonable altorney's fees and court costs,

CITY OF CHICAGO, a Municipal
Corporation

23523126

CORPORATION COUNSEL

BY:

Assistant Corporation Counsel
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STATE OF ILLINOILS )
COUNTY OF COOK )

55

The undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says that he is the
duly authorized agent of the Plaintiff for the purpose of making this affidavit; that he has
read the above and foregoing Complaint and has knowledge of the contents thereof, and that
- the matters set out therein are true in substance and in fact, and belief that he believes them
to be true,

ﬂ 4’%// %;//,;M&/
Subscribed and Sworn to <;w//

before me this

Day of

198

DEPUTY CIRCUIT COURT CLERK
OR ~ NOTARY PUBLIC

&
v
&
"
by
W
P
A
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Legal Description: The E 12 feel of Lot 31 and Lot 32 (except the £ 7 feet) in Block 2 in
Easton's Subdivision of the NE 1/4 of the SW 1/4 of the SE 1/4 of Section 1, Township 39
North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridian, (except the N 33 feet and the § 33
feet) in Cook County, I1linois.
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